

Moved by Nichols

Seconded by Kohl

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1064

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

1
2 On page 2 of the printed bill, in line 28, following "hail," insert:
3 "preventing frost,".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3

4
5 On page 2, delete lines 42 through 44, and insert:
6 "(b) The science as it relates to environmental impacts associated with
7 cloud seeding activities;".
8 On page 3, in line 6, delete "thirty (30)" and insert: "forty-five
9 (45)"; delete lines 8 through 11, and insert: "operations to the board. This
10 report shall include general locations, ground generators, flight paths,
11 dates and times of cloud seeding, any suspension periods, type and amount of
12 materials used,"; and following line 16, insert:
13 "(6) Cloud seeding to enhance rainfall, mitigate hail, disperse fog, or
14 prevent frost for the sole purpose of protecting orchards and crops is ex-
15 cluded from the provisions of this chapter.".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

16
17 On page 1, in line 7, following "REQUIREMENTS" insert: "AND TO PROVIDE AN
18 EXCEPTION".